

Bid Summary																				
Ranchmen's Ditch Flood Control - 78" RCP Option																				
Bid Opening:		39091																		
By:		David Donohue, Project Engineer																		
Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Low Bidder, Scott Contracting, Inc.		2nd Bidder, Mendez, Inc.		3rd Bidder, SEMA, Inc.		4th Bidder, Pate Construction, Inc.		5th Bidder, BT Construction, Inc.		Low Unit Price	High Unit Price	Average Unit Price	
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price				
1	202	FULL-DEPTH REMOVAL OF ASPHALT MAT. MILL OR CUT AND REMOVE AS SHOWN. PER SY.	12,500.	SY	\$ 11.00	\$ 137,500.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 53,125.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 2.55	
2	202.09	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT MAT (PLANING)(2" DEPTH). PER SY.	200.	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 560.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 480.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 13.00	\$ 6.79	
3	202	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE. SAW CUT AND REMOVE CONCRETE AS SHOWN. (INDICATED BY CROSS HATCH PATTERN) INCLUDES BUT NOT LIMITED TO SIDEWALK, MONOLITHIC CG&SW, MEDIAN, SLABS, V-PAN, APRONS, AND OTHER AREA CONCRETE SURFACES. DOES NOT INCLUDE CURB OR CURB AND GUTTER. (PER SQ YD)	230.	SY	\$ 19.00	\$ 4,370.00	\$ 14.70	\$ 3,381.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 1,460.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 30.00	\$ 15.01	
3B	202	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB AND CURB & GUTTER. WIDTH VARIES. (PER L.F.)	2,075.	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 24,900.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,187.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,112.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 9,337.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2.30	
4	202	REMOVAL OF TREE (SIZE AS SHOWN ON PLAN)	75.	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 17,325.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 8,325.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 691.00	\$ 51,825.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 691.00	\$ 290.60	
5	202	REMOVAL OF BUSH	75.	EA	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 57.70	\$ 4,327.50	\$ 45.80	\$ 3,435.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 691.00	\$ 51,825.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 691.00	\$ 171.70	
7	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING AT AIRPORT DETENTION BASINS	1.	LS	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 31,660.00	\$ 31,660.00	\$ 3,004.00	\$ 3,004.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 17,425.00	\$ 17,425.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 3,004.00	\$ 31,660.00	\$ 17,357.80	
12	202	REMOVE EXISTING FENCE	1,676.	LF	\$ 3.25	\$ 5,447.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,352.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 9,888.40	\$ 1.80	\$ 3,016.80	\$ 2.75	\$ 4,609.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,352.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 5.90	\$ 2.89	
15	202	REMOVAL OF PIPE AS SHOWN. (SIZE AND TYPE AS SHOWN ON PLAN). PER LF	437.	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,555.00	\$ 9.70	\$ 4,238.90	\$ 3.40	\$ 1,485.80	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,681.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 17,480.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 14,858.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 40.00	\$ 20.02	
15B	202	REMOVE EXISTING 48" RCP.	515.	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 23.90	\$ 12,308.50	\$ 5.15	\$ 2,652.25	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,695.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 25,492.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,450.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 49.50	\$ 24.31	
16	202	REMOVAL OF MANHOLE. CONTRACTOR SHALL SALVAGE RING AND COVER AND DELIVER TO CITY SHOPS. PER EA.	2.	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 671.50	\$ 1,343.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,582.00	\$ 3,164.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,582.00	\$ 796.70	
29	202	REMOVE EXISTING 54" RCP. INCLUDES SAW CUTTING EXISTING PIPE AT SPECIFIED LOCATIONS, PLACING AND COMPACTING SITE-DERIVED BACKFILL OUTSIDE OF NEW STORM SEWER ALIGNMENT AND REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB AND COLLAR CLOSURE AT ENDS OF ABANDONED PIPE LEFT IN PLACE. PER LF.	237.	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,665.00	\$ 74.30	\$ 17,609.10	\$ 57.50	\$ 13,627.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,850.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 23,700.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 16,590.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 70.36	
100	210	RESET LANDSCAPE GROUND COVER (DECORATIVE ROCK, BARK, WOODCHIPS, ETC.). 2" MIN. DEPTH, MATCH EXISTING THICKNESS, SIZE, AND TYPE. STOCKPILE AND REUSE IF FREE OF DITIRUS, OR PROVIDE NEW. WEED BARRIER REQUIRED (INCIDENTAL). (PER SQ YD)	200.	SY	\$ 27.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 7.90	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15.25	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 15.25	\$ 8.73	
103	202/210	RESET STREET/ROAD SIGN. PER EA.	12.	EA	\$ 65.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 2,076.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 636.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 2,364.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 182.60	

Bid Summary																				
Ranchmen's Ditch Flood Control - 78" RCP Option																				
Bid Opening: 39091																				
By: David Donohue, Project Engineer																				
Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Low Bidder, Scott Contracting, Inc.		2nd Bidder, Mendez, Inc.		3rd Bidder, SEMA, Inc.		4th Bidder, Pate Construction, Inc.		5th Bidder, BT Construction, Inc.		Low Unit Price	High Unit Price	Average Unit Price	
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price				
119	202/210	RESET PARKING LOT LIGHT. PER EA.	3.	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 6,522.00	\$ 19,566.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 1,695.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 6,522.00	\$ 2,184.40	
123	202/210	RESET REFLECTOR POSTS (T-STAKES). PER EA.	40.	EA	\$ 12.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 28.90	\$ 1,156.00	\$ 39.80	\$ 1,592.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 34.14	
124	210	RESET AND SPLICE PARKING LOT/STREET LIGHT ELECTRICAL LINES. MUST BE RESET WITHIN 3 DAYS OF CUTTING. SPLICE MUST BE MADE BY LICENSED ELECTRICIAN.	12.	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 288.50	\$ 3,462.00	\$ 2,065.00	\$ 24,780.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 6,780.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 17,760.00	\$ 288.50	\$ 2,065.00	\$ 979.70	
200	102.11/08.5	STORM SEWER BASIC MANHOLE (48" I.D.) INCLUDES CONNECTION OF ADJACENT STORM SEWER LINES, FORMING INVERTS AND ADJUSTING TO FINAL GRADE. (SEE CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION STANDARD DETAIL D-03).	3.	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,786.00	\$ 5,358.00	\$ 1,666.00	\$ 4,998.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,611.00	\$ 7,833.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 1,666.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 2,232.60	
201	102.11/08.5	STORM SEWER BASIC MANHOLE (60" I.D.) INCLUDES CONNECTION OF ADJACENT STORM SEWER LINES, FORMING INVERTS AND ADJUSTING TO FINAL GRADE. (SEE CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION STANDARD DETAIL D-03)	1.	EA	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,288.00	\$ 2,288.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 2,288.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 3,171.60	
202	102.11/08.5	STORM MANHOLE BARREL SECTION (D > 5')(48" I.D.).	22.8	LF	\$ 170.00	\$ 3,876.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,394.00	\$ 64.45	\$ 1,469.46	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 4,446.00	\$ 64.45	\$ 225.00	\$ 147.89	
203	102.12/08.5	STORM MANHOLE BARREL SECTION (D > 5')(60" I.D.).	0.4	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 178.50	\$ 71.40	\$ 324.00	\$ 129.60	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 178.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 352.50	
211	102.13/08.6	REMOVE AND RESET SMALL AREA INLET. INCLUDES CONNECTION TO LATERAL, GROUT SEAL, GRADE "RINGS" TO MATCH EXISTING LATERAL GROUND ELEVATION, AND PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION OF SITE-DERIVED BACKFILL AT REMOVAL SITE.	2.	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,207.00	\$ 6,414.00	\$ 739.00	\$ 1,478.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,953.00	\$ 3,906.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 739.00	\$ 3,207.00	\$ 1,787.80	
218	102.1	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12" PVC (SDR-35) STORM SEWER (COAL-TAR EPOXY COATED IN EMBANKMENT). INCLUDES TYPE A BEDDING AND HAUNCHING MATERIAL.	100.	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 23.70	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 23.70	\$ 50.00	\$ 40.44	
219	102.1	FURNISH AND INSTALL 15" PVC (SDR-35) STORM SEWER (COAL-TAR EPOXY COATED IN EMBANKMENT). INCLUDES TYPE A BEDDING AND HAUNCHING MATERIAL.	485.	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 31,525.00	\$ 38.10	\$ 18,478.50	\$ 25.60	\$ 12,416.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 19,400.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 24,007.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 24,250.00	\$ 25.60	\$ 50.00	\$ 40.64	
220	102.1	FURNISH AND INSTALL 30" ADS N-12 WT STORM SEWER. INCLUDES TYPE A BEDDING AND HAUNCHING MATERIAL.	170.	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 65.50	\$ 11,135.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 8,670.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 10,880.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 14,110.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 67.70	
225	102.10/08.2	36" STORM DRAIN PIPE (CLASS II RCP). INCLUDES TYPE A BEDDING AND HAUNCHING MATERIAL. PER LF.	10.	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 91.90	\$ 919.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 1,490.00	\$ 91.90	\$ 230.00	\$ 142.38	

Bid Summary																				
Ranchmen's Ditch Flood Control - 78" RCP Option																				
Bid Opening:		39091																		
By:		David Donohue, Project Engineer																		
Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Low Bidder, Scott Contracting, Inc.		2nd Bidder, Mendez, Inc.		3rd Bidder, SEMA, Inc.		4th Bidder, Pate Construction, Inc.		5th Bidder, BT Construction, Inc.		Low Unit Price	High Unit Price	Average Unit Price	
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price				
232	102	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION AT DETENTION BASIN (INCLUDES CONCRETE COLLAR).	1.	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,058.00	\$ 1,058.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 1,058.00	\$ 647.60	
237	102	FURNISH AND INSTALL 30" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION AT DETENTION BASIN (INCLUDES CONCRETE COLLAR).	1.	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 818.00	\$ 818.00	\$ 923.00	\$ 923.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,498.00	\$ 1,498.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 818.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,171.80	
239	102	FURNISH AND INSTALL 48" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION AT DETENTION BASIN (INCLUDES CONCRETE COLLAR).	1.	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,661.00	\$ 1,661.00	\$ 1,688.00	\$ 1,688.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,269.00	\$ 2,269.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,661.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,013.60	
252	102.11/108.5	STORM SEWER SHALLOW MANHOLE (48" I.D.). INCLUDES CONNECTION OF ADJACENT SEWER LINE, FORMING INVERTS, AND ADJUSTING TO FINAL GRADE. (SEE STD. DETAIL D-03).	2.	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,829.00	\$ 3,658.00	\$ 1,663.00	\$ 3,326.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,663.00	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 2,123.40	
253	102	FURNISH AND INSTALL INLET/DEBRIS STRUCTURE.	2.	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,133.00	\$ 4,266.00	\$ 1,843.00	\$ 3,686.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 4,360.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,843.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 2,811.20	
254	104	DELETED		EA	\$ -															
255	102.11/108.5	STORM SEWER BASIC MANHOLE (72" I.D.) INCLUDES CONNECTION OF ADJACENT STORM SEWER LINES, FORMING INVERTS AND ADJUSTING TO FINAL GRADE. (SEE CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION STANDARD DETAIL D-03). PER EA.	1.	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,677.00	\$ 4,677.00	\$ 3,141.00	\$ 3,141.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,115.00	\$ 4,115.00	\$ 4,475.00	\$ 4,475.00	\$ 3,141.00	\$ 4,677.00	\$ 4,121.60	
256	102/108.3	INSTALL 12" INLINE CHECK VALVE. TIDELFEX SERIES 37-G INSERTABLE (POLYURETHANE RUBBER). OUTFLOW END OF CHECKVALVE TO BE FLUSH WITH OUTFALL OF LATERAL/PIPE. INCLUDES ADAPTERS/FITTINGS NEEDED TO TRANSITION EXISTING LINE DIA. TO 12". 12" PIPE SHALL BE C-900 AND SHALL BE PAID FOR UNDER PAY ITEM 404. PER EA.	1.	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,156.00	\$ 6,156.00	\$ 2,898.00	\$ 2,898.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2,898.00	\$ 6,156.00	\$ 3,978.80	
257	102/108	CONNECT LATERAL TO STORM SEWER MAIN. DIA OF LATERAL = 24" OR LESS. DIA OF MAIN VARIES. INCLUDES CUT BACK OF LATERAL, LATERAL REPAIR COUPLING, ELBOW TO FIELD FIT, AND REPLACEMENT LENGTH OF LATERAL, HOLE SAWING OF MAIN, AND SEALING OF LATERAL IN MAIN WITH WATERSTOP RX AND NON-SHRINK GROUT. LATERAL OUTFALL SHALL BE FLUSH WITH INSIDE WALL OF MAIN. PER EA	2.	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 135.50	\$ 271.00	\$ 1,211.00	\$ 2,422.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 135.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,224.30	
258	102.10/108.2	INSTALL IRRIGATION MAIN/LATERAL CONDUIT (PVC, 1" TO 4" DIA.) TO REPAIR LINES CUT DURING TRENCHING. IRRIGATION MAINS AND LATERALS GENERALLY NOT LOCATED OR SHOWN ON PLANS. INCLUDES REPAIR COUPLINGS. PER LF.	400.	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 14.80	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 22.40	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 14.80	\$ 41.00	\$ 22.64	

Bid Summary																				
Ranchmen's Ditch Flood Control - 78" RCP Option																				
Bid Opening:		39091																		
By:		David Donohue, Project Engineer																		
Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Low Bidder, Scott Contracting, Inc.		2nd Bidder, Mendez, Inc.		3rd Bidder, SEMA, Inc.		4th Bidder, Pate Construction, Inc.		5th Bidder, BT Construction, Inc.		Low Unit Price	High Unit Price	Average Unit Price	
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price				
259	102.10/108.2	INSTALL SPRINKLER-HEAD DISTRIBUTION CONDUIT (<1" DIA.)(MATCH EXISTING CONDUIT TYPE)(INCLUDES FITTINGS, TEES, BENDS, AND TAPS TO LATERALS). PER LF.	600.	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5.27	
260	102.10/108.2	RESET SPRINKLER HEAD; SAVE AND REUSE EXISTING IF UNDAMAGED OR INSTALL NEW. MATCH EXISTING SIZE AND TYPE. SIZE AND TYPE VARY. INCLUDES FITTINGS. NOT ALL HEADS SHOWN ON PLANS. CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD LOCATE AND RESET IN SAME LOCATION AND ORIENTATION. PER EA.	80.	EA	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 32.10	\$ 2,568.00	\$ 53.70	\$ 4,296.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 32.10	\$ 64.00	\$ 46.56	
261	102.10/108.3	TEE FOR 1" TO 4" IRRIGATION LATERAL/MAIN (PVC)(MATCH EXISTING). PER EA.	10.	EA	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 1,510.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 81.00	
262	102.10/108.3	CROSS FOR 1" TO 4" IRRIGATION LATERAL/MAIN (PVC)(MATCH EXISTING). PER EA.	10.	EA	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 249.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 123.40	
263	102.10/108.3	ELBOW FOR 1" TO 4" IRRIGATION LATERAL/MAIN (PVC)(ANGLE OF BEND VARIES)(MATCH EXISTING). PER EA.	20.	EA	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 64.60	
264	102.10/108.3	REDUCER FOR 1" TO 4" IRRIGATION LATERAL/MAIN (PVC)(DIMENSIONS OF REDUCER VARY)(MATCH EXISTING). PER EA.	10.	EA	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 96.50	\$ 965.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 64.70	
265	102.9/108.2	10" IRRIGATION PIPE (SDR-26 PIP IRRIGATION PIPE). PER LF.	100.	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 25.10	\$ 2,510.00	\$ 44.50	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 25.10	\$ 73.00	\$ 45.12	
266	102.9/108.2	12" IRRIGATION PIPE (SDR-26 PIP IRRIGATION PIPE). PER LF.	135.	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 35.80	\$ 4,833.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 11,070.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 47.16	
267	102.9/108.2	15" IRRIGATION CASING PIPE (SDR-26 SEWER PIPE)(INCLUDES CASING SPACER AND END SEALS) PER LF.	82.	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 50.70	\$ 4,157.40	\$ 57.00	\$ 4,674.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,970.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 10,086.00	\$ 50.70	\$ 123.00	\$ 78.14	
268	102.9/108.2	8" IRRIGATION PIPE (SDR-26 PIP IRRIGATION PIPE). PER LF.	50.	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 52.60	
269A	UU	BYPASS PUMPING (LEACH CREEK)(FOR DURATION OF LOWER LEACH CREEK AND I-70B BRIDGE/CHANNEL IMPROVEMENTS)(INCLUDES UPPER AND LOWER LEACH CREEK CHECK DAMS AND CHECK DAM/OPERATION OF GVIC SIPHON STRUCTURE) LS.	1.	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 16,020.00	\$ 16,020.00	\$ 16,022.00	\$ 16,022.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 143,500.00	\$ 143,500.00	\$ 16,020.00	\$ 143,500.00	\$ 55,908.40	
269B	UU	BYPASS PUMPING (UPSTREAM END OF RELOCATED 54" RCP)(FOR DURATION OF 54" RCP INSTALLATION)(DISCHARGE TO PARKING LOT INLET OR STORM SEWER MANHOLE ON 30" RCP TO LEACH CREEK)(SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS) LS.	1.	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,876.00	\$ 3,876.00	\$ 5,810.00	\$ 5,810.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 3,876.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 16,337.20	

Bid Summary																			
Ranchmen's Ditch Flood Control - 78" RCP Option																			
Bid Opening:		39091																	
By:		David Donohue, Project Engineer																	
Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Low Bidder, Scott Contracting, Inc.		2nd Bidder, Mendez, Inc.		3rd Bidder, SEMA, Inc.		4th Bidder, Pate Construction, Inc.		5th Bidder, BT Construction, Inc.		Low Unit Price	High Unit Price	Average Unit Price
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price			
269C	UU	DIVERSION DAM, (RANCHMEN'S DITCH, UPSTREAM END OF 25 RD. CULVERT, DIVERSION INTO OVERFLOW STRUCTURE, 48" RCP, AND CITY DETENTION POND)(FOR DURATION OF LOWER LEACH CREEK, I-70B BRIDGE/CHANNEL, AND 54" RCP INSTALLATION) LS.	1.	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,533.00	\$ 2,533.00	\$ 2,707.00	\$ 2,707.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 2,533.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 6,964.00
270	102/108.2/706.02	STORM DRAIN PIPE (78" RCP, TONGUE AND GROOVE, GASKETED, WALL-C, ASTM C 76/C 443, CLASS II). PER LF.	10,251.	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,075,300.00	\$ 257.30	\$ 2,637,582.30	\$ 279.00	\$ 2,860,029.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 3,280,320.00	\$ 344.00	\$ 3,526,344.00	\$ 382.00	\$ 3,915,882.00	\$ 257.30	\$ 382.00	\$ 316.46
272	102/108.2/706.02	STORM DRAIN PIPE (54" RCP, BELL AND SPIGOT, GASKETED, WALL-C, ASTM C 76/C 443, CLASS II AS PER PLANS). PER LF.	734.	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 95,420.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 126,248.00	\$ 208.50	\$ 153,039.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 124,780.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 143,130.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 184,968.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 199.50
273	102.12/108.5	IRRIGATION BASIC MANHOLE (30" I.D.).	1.	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,237.00	\$ 1,237.00	\$ 1,088.00	\$ 1,088.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 1,088.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 1,879.00
302	102/108.5	SANITARY SEWER BASIC DROP MANHOLE (48" I.D.). INCLUDES MANHOLE COATING AS PER 102.11. (SEE STD. DETAIL SS-04).	1.	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,126.00	\$ 2,126.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 4,730.00	\$ 4,730.00	\$ 2,126.00	\$ 4,730.00	\$ 3,691.20
304	102/108.5	SANITARY SEWER SHALLOW MANHOLE (48" I.D.). INCLUDES CONNECTION OF ADJACENT SEWER LINE, FORMING INVERTS, AND ADJUSTING TO FINAL GRADE. (SEE STD. DETAIL SS-03).	1.	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,153.00	\$ 2,153.00	\$ 2,134.00	\$ 2,134.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 2,134.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 2,582.40
308	102/108.5	DROP MANHOLE BARREL SECTION (D>5') (48" I.D.).	6.	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 133.50	\$ 801.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 171.90
311	102/108.5	CONNECT TO EXISTING MANHOLE ( 8" PIPE). (SEE CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION STANDARD DETAIL SS-08), INCLUDES FORMING NEW INVERT FOR NEW SEWER USING ALL-CRETE 5 MINUTE SET (FOSTROC) OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT.	3.	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 494.00	\$ 1,482.00	\$ 667.00	\$ 2,001.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,235.00	\$ 6,705.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 494.00	\$ 2,235.00	\$ 1,133.20
312	102/108.5	CONNECT TO EXISTING MANHOLE ( 12" PIPE). (SEE CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION STANDARD DETAIL SS-08).	3.	EA	\$ 220.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 494.00	\$ 1,482.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,235.00	\$ 6,705.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 494.00	\$ 2,235.00	\$ 1,064.80
323	102.9/108.2	8" GRAVITY SEWER PIPE (SDR 35 PVC). INCLUDES TYPE A BEDDING AND HAUNCHING MATERIAL AND BACKFILL OF TRENCH WITH NATIVE MATERIALS MEETING 103.16 EARTH BACKFILL MATERIAL.	366.	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 16,470.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 17,202.00	\$ 72.80	\$ 26,644.80	\$ 44.00	\$ 16,104.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 16,470.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 24,888.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 72.80	\$ 55.36
335	102.9/108.2	4" CERTA-LOK C900/RJ PVC, CLASS 150, INCLUDES BEDDING AND HAUNCHING.	74.	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 5,994.00	\$ 58.70	\$ 4,343.80	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,180.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 3,256.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 6,364.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 67.94

Bid Summary																			
Ranchmen's Ditch Flood Control - 78" RCP Option																			
Bid Opening:		39091																	
By:		David Donohue, Project Engineer																	
Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Low Bidder, Scott Contracting, Inc.		2nd Bidder, Mendez, Inc.		3rd Bidder, SEMA, Inc.		4th Bidder, Pate Construction, Inc.		5th Bidder, BT Construction, Inc.		Low Unit Price	High Unit Price	Average Unit Price
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price			
360	206	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (FLOWFILL). PAID PER CY. IN AREAS WHERE SANITARY SEWER IS INSTALLED BELOW AN EXISTING A.C. WATERLINE, FLOWFILL SHALL BE USED AS TRENCH BACKFILL WITHIN 5 FEET HORIZONTALLY OF THE WATERLINE.	500.	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 55.30	\$ 27,650.00	\$ 70.80	\$ 35,400.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 64.42
361	103.16	IMPORTED TRENCH BACKFILL. INCLUDES DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE AND/OR EXCESS EXCAVATED MATERIAL AT PANORAMA HAUL AREA. SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.	22,000.	TON	\$ 9.00	\$ 198,000.00	\$ 7.10	\$ 156,200.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 187,000.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 209,000.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 140,800.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 242,000.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 11.00	\$ 8.50
362	103.15/108.7	GRANULAR STABILIZATION MATERIAL (TYPE B). PER TON.	13,040.	TON	\$ 15.00	\$ 195,600.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 547,680.00	\$ 14.60	\$ 190,384.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 156,480.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 117,360.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 156,480.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 17.92
365	102.9/108.3	8" FITTING (SPECIAL)(CONNECT EXISTING SEWER TO NEW SEWER USING 8" REPAIR COUPLING.)	3.	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 144.50	\$ 433.50	\$ 41.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 96.10
366A	102.14	GROUT-SEAL HOLE OPENING IN MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN, OR PIPE STUB; DIA. LESS THAN 24 INCHES. PER EA.	8.	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 641.50	\$ 5,132.00	\$ 223.00	\$ 1,784.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 392.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 641.50	\$ 315.70
367	102.7/104/108.2	SCHEDULE 40 STEEL PIPE (DIA. AS SPECIFIED ON PLANS, W/ POLYETHYLENE CASING SPACERS, JOINT RESTRAINS [OR WELDED], AND NEOPRENE END SEALS. ENCLOSE CASING PIPE W/ 8 MIL POLYETHYLENE. INSTALL TRYMER 2000 PIPE INSULATION W/ SARAN VAPOR-RETARDER FILM BETWEEN CARRIER AND CASING PIPE. THICKNESS AS PER PLANS; INCIDENTAL)	125.	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 71.28	\$ 8,910.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 71.28	\$ 320.00	\$ 151.06
368	102.9/108.3	8" x 6" SEWER SERVICE TAP. FULL BODY WYE (SEE STD. DETAIL SS-06). INCLUDES SERVICE PIPE AND CONNECTION TO EXISTING SERVICE PIPE.	3.	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 354.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 291.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 4,740.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 644.00
402	102.7/108.2	8" WATER MAIN PIPE (C-900 PVC)(CLASS AS SHOWN ON PLANS). INCLUDES TYPE A BEDDING AND HAUNCHING MATERIAL AND BACKFILL OF TRENCH WITH NATIVE MATERIALS MEETING 103.16 EARTH BACKFILL MATERIAL.	270.	LF	\$ 48.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 74.70	\$ 20,169.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 17,820.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 10,530.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 33,210.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 73.54
404	102.7/108.2	12" WATER MAIN PIPE (C-900 PVC)(CLASS AS SHOWN ON PLANS). INCLUDES TYPE A BEDDING AND HAUNCHING MATERIAL AND BACKFILL OF TRENCH WITH NATIVE MATERIALS MEETING 103.16 EARTH BACKFILL MATERIAL.	100.	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 66.90	\$ 6,690.00	\$ 72.70	\$ 7,270.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 73.52
417	102.8b/108.3	8" GATE VALVE.	3.	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,098.00	\$ 3,294.00	\$ 1,172.00	\$ 3,516.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 1,098.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,189.00

Bid Summary																			
Ranchmen's Ditch Flood Control - 78" RCP Option																			
Bid Opening:		39091																	
By:		David Donohue, Project Engineer																	
Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Low Bidder, Scott Contracting, Inc.		2nd Bidder, Mendez, Inc.		3rd Bidder, SEMA, Inc.		4th Bidder, Pate Construction, Inc.		5th Bidder, BT Construction, Inc.		Low Unit Price	High Unit Price	Average Unit Price
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price			
419	102.8b/108.3	12" GATE VALVE.	2.	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,059.00	\$ 4,118.00	\$ 2,056.00	\$ 4,112.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 2,190.00	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,104.00
420	102.8b/108.3	15" GATE VALVE.	1.	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,522.00	\$ 2,522.00	\$ 2,373.00	\$ 2,373.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,615.00	\$ 2,615.00	\$ 2,373.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,642.00
464	102.8/108.3	4", 45° BEND, ONE-BOLT FITTING	4.	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 558.00	\$ 2,232.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 508.60
466	102.8/108.3	8", 45° BEND, ONE-BOLT FITTING	12.	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 902.50	\$ 10,830.00	\$ 846.00	\$ 10,152.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 846.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 949.70
467	102.8/108.3	12", 45° BEND, ONE-BOLT FITTING	4.	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,453.00	\$ 5,812.00	\$ 1,269.00	\$ 5,076.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 1,265.40
508	102.7/108.3	INSTALL 8" HYMAX 2000 COUPLING.	6.	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 2,232.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 327.60
509	102.7/108.3	INSTALL 12" HYMAX 2000 COUPLING.	2.	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 359.00	\$ 718.00	\$ 473.00	\$ 946.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 456.40
510	102.7/108.3	INSTALL 4" HYMAX 2000 COUPLING.	2.	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 158.50	\$ 317.00	\$ 313.00	\$ 626.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 250.30
550	608.06	CONCRETE CURB (6" WIDE, 6" HIGH)	800.	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 17.90	\$ 14,320.00	\$ 15.40	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 13.74	\$ 10,992.00	\$ 13.74	\$ 20.00	\$ 17.41
555	608.06	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4" THICK)	20.	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 46.80	\$ 936.00	\$ 44.80	\$ 896.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 44.80	\$ 90.00	\$ 56.52
559	608.06	MONOLITHIC CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEWALK, 6" THICK (WIDTH VARIES, MATCH EXISTING WIDTH AND STYLE) (PER SQ YD)	120.	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 66.50	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 62.30	\$ 7,476.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 62.30	\$ 75.00	\$ 68.56
581	608.06	CONCRETE DRAINAGE PAN (WIDTH VARIES) (PER SQ YD)	25.	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 69.30	\$ 1,732.50	\$ 71.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 76.86
602	608.06	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (2' WIDE)	1,275.	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 20.80	\$ 26,520.00	\$ 22.70	\$ 28,942.50	\$ 24.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 28,050.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 21.90
612	608.06	COLORLED CONCRETE WITH EXPOSED AGGREGATE (3/8" AGGREGATE) (6" THICK) (DAVIS COLOR #160, SUNSET ROSE) SURFACE PREP FLUIDS SHALL BE CAPTURED AND DISPOSED OF; NO DISCHARGE TO STORM DRAIN. (PER SQ YD)	80.	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 88.30	\$ 7,064.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 95.86
637	608	CONCRETE DRAINAGE PAN (6' WIDE, 8" THICK, TYPE V CEMENT/CLASS B CONCRETE IN CDOT-APPROVED MIX DESIGN).	851.	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 29,785.00	\$ 48.50	\$ 41,273.50	\$ 38.20	\$ 32,508.20	\$ 50.00	\$ 42,550.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 37,444.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 44,252.00	\$ 38.20	\$ 52.00	\$ 46.54
654	203	GRADE DITCH/SWALE AS SHOWN	80.	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 35.80	\$ 2,864.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 392.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 40.00	\$ 21.54
656	203	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AT AIRPORT DETENTION BASINS (INCLUDING HAUL TO AND GRADING OF UNUSED MATERIAL AT HAUL AREA).	63,485.	CY	\$ 3.00	\$ 190,455.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 171,409.50	\$ 5.65	\$ 358,690.25	\$ 2.75	\$ 174,583.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 126,970.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 126,970.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5.65	\$ 3.02
658	420/712	GEOGRID (STANDARD)(TENSAR BX-1100 OR ENGINEER-APPROVED EQUAL). PER SY.	12,500.	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 61,250.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 40,625.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 40,625.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 3.20
661	420/712	GEOGRID (STANDARD)(TENSAR BX-1200 OR ENGINEER-APPROVED EQUAL). PER SY.	8,400.	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 7.70	\$ 64,680.00	\$ 3.65	\$ 30,660.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 3.65	\$ 7.70	\$ 5.87

Bid Summary																			
Ranchmen's Ditch Flood Control - 78" RCP Option																			
Bid Opening:		39091																	
By:		David Donohue, Project Engineer																	
Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Low Bidder, Scott Contracting, Inc.		2nd Bidder, Mendez, Inc.		3rd Bidder, SEMA, Inc.		4th Bidder, Pate Construction, Inc.		5th Bidder, BT Construction, Inc.		Low Unit Price	High Unit Price	Average Unit Price
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price			
662	420/712	GEOCOMPOSITE EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (CONTECH C2, NAG C125, OR ENGINEER-APPROVED EQUIVALENT).	12,126.	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 84,882.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 23,039.40	\$ 5.90	\$ 71,543.40	\$ 1.80	\$ 21,826.80	\$ 6.00	\$ 72,756.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 24,252.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 6.00	\$ 3.52
663	304	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (CLASS 6) (PER TON)	4,200.	TON	\$ 17.00	\$ 71,400.00	\$ 16.40	\$ 68,880.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 55,650.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 60,900.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 16.40	\$ 14.63
677	401.08	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (GRADING SX, BINDER GRADE PG 64-22) (PER TON)	3,000.	TON	\$ 70.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 98.40	\$ 295,200.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 306,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 258,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 94.28
691	203	STOCKPILE AND RESOIL, TOP 12" OF EXCAVATED MATERIAL (INCLUDES REPLACING, GRADING AND COMPACTING IN 6" FINAL LIFT ON ALL DISTURBED AREAS AND EMBANKMENTS).	11,500.	CY	\$ 5.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 97,750.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 63,250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 5.00
692	203	EMBANKMENT (INCLUDING BLENDING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION).	12,749.	CY	\$ 13.00	\$ 165,737.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 49,721.10	\$ 2.75	\$ 35,059.75	\$ 4.00	\$ 50,996.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 79,681.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 38,247.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 6.25	\$ 3.98
693	506	RIP-RAP (D50=12")(ROCK OR BROKEN CONCRETE). PLACE IN THICKNESS AS SPECIFIED ON PLANS. INCLUDES 6" UNDERMAT OF CRUSHER FINES. PER CY.	100.	CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 83.80	\$ 8,380.00	\$ 93.85	\$ 9,385.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 85.73
694	641/701	4-INCH 4000 PSI SHOTCRETE W/ SI INFORCE 2" FIBERS, TYPE V OR EQUIVALENT (AS PER CDOT 701) CEMENT. SEE SHOTCRETE DETAILS SHEET DB-5 AND DB-9.	2,124.	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 74,340.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 90,270.00	\$ 46.15	\$ 98,022.60	\$ 42.00	\$ 89,208.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 265,500.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 93,456.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 59.93
695	506	36" ENERGY-DISSIPATION BOULDERS AT SPILLWAY TOE AS PER CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS	1.	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,103.00	\$ 6,103.00	\$ 5,608.00	\$ 5,608.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 6,142.20
696	420/712.08	GEOTEXTILE (DRAINAGE)(CLASS A)(MIRAFI 170N, CONTECH C70NW, OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT). PER SY.	6,250.	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 5,312.50	\$ 1.05	\$ 6,562.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.50
697	627	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT (PARKING LOT AND RING RD. ONLY)(4" WIDE, WHITE OR YELLOW, MATCH EXISTING). PER LF.	5,900.	LF	\$ 1.80	\$ 10,620.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 2,065.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 1,888.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.35
728	207	PLACE, GRADE, AND COMPACT 12" SUITABLE TOPSOIL AS SHOWN (PER SQ YD)	75.	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 435.00	\$ 57.60	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6.65	\$ 498.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 57.60	\$ 19.21
730	212	RESOD AREA AS SHOWN. INCLUDES 12" EXISTING TOPSOIL IF STOCKPILED AND KEPT FREE OF DITRITUS OR PROVIDE NEW TOPSOIL (INCIDENTAL).	1,500.	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8.70	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 6.02
734	212/213	SEEDING (HYDROSEEDING/HYDROMULCH APPLICATION) (NATIVE SEED MIX)(EMBANKMENTS AND BORROW AREAS ONLY). PER ACRE.	13.33	AC	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 79,980.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 21,114.72	\$ 1,868.00	\$ 24,900.44	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 22,661.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 62,651.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 21,727.90	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 2,296.40

Bid Summary																				
Ranchmen's Ditch Flood Control - 78" RCP Option																				
Bid Opening:		39091																		
By:		David Donohue, Project Engineer																		
Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Low Bidder, Scott Contracting, Inc.		2nd Bidder, Mendez, Inc.		3rd Bidder, SEMA, Inc.		4th Bidder, Pate Construction, Inc.		5th Bidder, BT Construction, Inc.		Low Unit Price	High Unit Price	Average Unit Price	
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price				
735	212/213	SEEDING (HYDROSEEDING/HYDROMULCH APPLICATION) OF PERIPHERAL DISTURBED AREAS, INCLUDING VEHICLE TRACKS, STAGING AREAS, HAUL AREA).	7.	AC	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 9,072.00	\$ 1,669.00	\$ 11,683.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 9,345.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,730.00	
737	610	GROUND COVER MATERIAL (DECORATIVE ROCK, BARK, WOODCHIPS, ETC.). 2" MIN. DEPTH. WEED BARRIER REQUIRED (INCIDENTAL). (PER SY)	100.	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7.10	\$ 710.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 650.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 69.00	\$ 19.92	
743A	214	NEWPORT PLUM TREE 2-INCH CALIPER (INCLUDES TWO STAKES). PER EA.	2.	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 348.00	
743B	214	AUTUMN PURPLE ASH TREE 2-INCH CALIPER (INCLUDES TWO STAKES). PER EA.	1.	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 329.50	\$ 329.50	\$ 385.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 329.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 382.90	
743C	214	GREEN (URBANITE) ASH TREE 2-INCH CALIPER (INCLUDES TWO STAKES). PER EA.	2.	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 329.50	\$ 659.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 329.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 382.90	
743D	214	HONEYLOCUST TREE 2-INCH CALIPER (INCLUDES TWO STAKES). PER EA.	2.	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 301.00	\$ 602.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 347.00	
743E	214	HACKBERRY TREE 1.5-INCH CALIPER (INCLUDES TWO STAKES). PER EA.	2.	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 321.50	\$ 643.00	\$ 246.21	\$ 492.42	\$ 230.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 325.54	
743F	214	AUSTRIAN PINE TREE 8 FT (INCLUDES TWO STAKES). PER EA.	2.	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 439.00	\$ 878.00	\$ 734.45	\$ 1,468.90	\$ 690.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 439.00	\$ 734.45	\$ 562.69	
744A	214	WHITE MEIDLAND ROSE BUSH (5 GALLON CONTAINER). PER EA.	3.	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 29.80	\$ 89.40	\$ 43.80	\$ 131.40	\$ 41.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 29.80	\$ 175.00	\$ 63.92	
744B	214	BUFFALO JUNIPER SHRUB (5 GALLON CONTAINER). PER EA.	2.	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 36.60	\$ 73.20	\$ 57.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 36.60	\$ 175.00	\$ 71.92	
744C	214	BLUE CHIP JUNIPER SHRUB (5 GALLON CONTAINER). PER EA.	4.	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 36.60	\$ 146.40	\$ 57.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 36.60	\$ 175.00	\$ 71.92	
744D	214	JAPANESE RED BARBERRY SHRUB (5 GALLON CONTAINER). PER EA.	3.	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 36.30	\$ 108.90	\$ 57.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 36.30	\$ 175.00	\$ 72.06	
744E	214	ROSE BUSH (5 GALLON CONTAINER). PER EA.	1.	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 29.80	\$ 29.80	\$ 44.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 29.80	\$ 175.00	\$ 63.96	
744F	214	BLUE FESCUE GRASS BUSH (5 GALLON CONTAINER). PER EA.	3.	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 36.40	\$ 109.20	\$ 52.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 36.40	\$ 175.00	\$ 70.08	
744G	214	APACHE PLUME SHRUB (5 GALLON CONTAINER). PER EA.	1.	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 29.80	\$ 29.80	\$ 44.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 29.80	\$ 175.00	\$ 63.96	
744H	214	BLUE MIST SPIRIA SHRUB (5 GALLON CONTAINER). PER EA.	2.	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 57.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 62.50	
744I	214	LILAC SHRUB (5 GALLON CONTAINER). PER EA.	2.	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 29.80	\$ 59.60	\$ 44.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 29.80	\$ 175.00	\$ 63.96	
744J	214	BURNING BUSH SHRUB (5 GALLON CONTAINER). PER EA.	5.	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 35.90	\$ 179.50	\$ 51.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 35.90	\$ 175.00	\$ 69.38	

Bid Summary																			
Ranchmen's Ditch Flood Control - 78" RCP Option																			
Bid Opening:		39091																	
By:		David Donohue, Project Engineer																	
Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Low Bidder, Scott Contracting, Inc.		2nd Bidder, Mendez, Inc.		3rd Bidder, SEMA, Inc.		4th Bidder, Pate Construction, Inc.		5th Bidder, BT Construction, Inc.		Low Unit Price	High Unit Price	Average Unit Price
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price			
744K	214	TAM JUNIPER SHRUB (5 GALLON CONTAINER). PER EA.	5.	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 35.90	\$ 179.50	\$ 57.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 35.90	\$ 175.00	\$ 71.58
744L	214	COTONEASTER SHRUB (5 GALLON CONTAINER). PER EA.	3.	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 85.50	\$ 41.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 62.50
744M	214	WICHITA BLUE JUNIPER SHRUB (7 GALLON CONTAINER). PER EA.	1.	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 143.20
744N	214	YUCCA SHRUB (5 GALLON CONTAINER). PER EA.	3.	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 29.80	\$ 89.40	\$ 44.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 29.80	\$ 175.00	\$ 63.96
751	710	WOVEN WIRE FENCE.	2,605.	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 18,235.00	\$ 9.80	\$ 25,529.00	\$ 11.10	\$ 28,915.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 9,117.50	\$ 3.80	\$ 9,899.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,815.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 11.10	\$ 6.24
752	710	FENCE GATE.	4.	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 556.00	\$ 2,224.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 635.20
900	209/108-12	DUST ABATEMENT. (PER LOCATION-DAYS. LOCATIONS ARE: AIRPORT, MESA MALL AND 24 1/2 RD. AREA, AND LEACH CREEK)	240.	LOCATION-DAYS	\$ 200.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 81,600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 198.00
901	620	PORTABLE SANITARY FACILITIES(FOR THREE LOCATIONS; AIRPORT, MALL AREA, LEACH CREEK AREA). (PER LOCATION-DAYS)	320.	LOCATION-DAYS	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 20.80	\$ 6,656.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 20.80	\$ 10.06
902	625	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING, INCLUDING AS-BUILT DRAWINGS. (LS)	1.	LS	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 49,700.00	\$ 49,700.00	\$ 28,145.00	\$ 28,145.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 28,145.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 51,269.00
902A	629	REFERENCE AND RESET SURVEY MONUMENT	20.	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 3,460.00	\$ 834.00	\$ 16,680.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 834.00	\$ 541.40
903	626	MOBILIZATION. (LS)	1.	LS	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 740,000.00	\$ 740,000.00	\$ 267,000.00	\$ 267,000.00	\$ 410,000.00	\$ 410,000.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 740,000.00	\$ 367,000.00
904	630	TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN. (LS)	1.	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 692.50	\$ 692.50	\$ 556.00	\$ 556.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 556.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,030.70
905	630	TRAFFIC CONTROL (COMPLETE IN PLACE). (LS)	1.	LS	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 78,190.00	\$ 78,190.00	\$ 53,831.00	\$ 53,831.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 78,190.00	\$ 61,164.20
906	630	FLAGGING. (HRS)	850.	HRS	\$ 20.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 19,125.00	\$ 22.30	\$ 18,955.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 18,275.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 28,050.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 33.00	\$ 24.86
907	208	STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN IMPLEMENTATION (ENTIRE PROJECT). (LS)	1.	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 23,080.00	\$ 23,080.00	\$ 61,325.00	\$ 61,325.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 61,325.00	\$ 31,952.00
908	GC56	WEEKLY NEWSLETTERS (APPROXIMATELY 750 PER DISTRIBUTION). (LS)	1.	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,333.00	\$ 6,333.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 6,333.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 14,468.60
		0																	
		LEACH CREEK AREA																	
		0																	
1a	202/217	Removal of tamarisk (includes herbicide application)(Area approximately 10.5 acres).	1.	LS	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 20,520.00	\$ 20,520.00	\$ 87,633.00	\$ 87,633.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 151,000.00	\$ 151,000.00	\$ 222,000.00	\$ 222,000.00	\$ 20,520.00	\$ 222,000.00	\$ 118,230.60
1b	201	Removal of all trash, riprap, loose straw bales, wire, and other debris (applies only to streambanks not to be regraded)(Area approximately 10,500 SF).	1.	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,728.00	\$ 4,728.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 4,870.00	\$ 4,870.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 9,514.60

Bid Summary																				
Ranchmen's Ditch Flood Control - 78" RCP Option																				
Bid Opening:		39091																		
By:		David Donohue, Project Engineer																		
Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Low Bidder, Scott Contracting, Inc.		2nd Bidder, Mendez, Inc.		3rd Bidder, SEMA, Inc.		4th Bidder, Pate Construction, Inc.		5th Bidder, BT Construction, Inc.		Low Unit Price	High Unit Price	Average Unit Price	
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price				
2a	614	No Parking signs and steel posts (signs furnished by City)(2 back-to-back signs per post)(8 FT post length w/ 3 FT embedment length)(ref. S-614-2).	4.	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 81.40	\$ 325.60	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 81.40	\$ 490.00	\$ 243.88	
2b	614	Bollard. (Per EA.)	3.	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,957.00	\$ 5,871.00	\$ 1,278.00	\$ 3,834.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 1,957.00	\$ 1,217.00	
2c	UU-108.2/U-102.10	12" Culvert (ADS N-12 IB WT or engineer-approved equivalent)(includes concrete flared end section and compacted native material for bedding, haunching, and backfill). (Per LF.)	135.	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 39.40	\$ 5,319.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 3,172.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 7,290.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 43.98	
4	203	Unclassified excavation (for streambank, pond expansion, and road construction)(estimated qty. = 20,750 CY)(excavation for benching is incidental).	1.	LS	\$ 207,500.00	\$ 207,500.00	\$ 345,750.00	\$ 345,750.00	\$ 225,092.00	\$ 225,092.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 93,500.00	\$ 93,500.00	\$ 142,235.00	\$ 142,235.00	\$ 93,500.00	\$ 345,750.00	\$ 187,315.40	
5	203	Embankment (complete in place)(for stream bank reconstruction)(estimated qty = 450 CY, not including incidental fill for benching)(use CDOT Class 1 structure backfill material derived onsite).	1.	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 8,007.00	\$ 8,007.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,275.00	\$ 7,275.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 9,296.40	
6	202	Haul and dispose of tamarisk (weight tickets required)(est'd. unit wt. = 700 lb/CY).	980.	TON	\$ 58.00	\$ 56,840.00	\$ 46.70	\$ 45,766.00	\$ 40.20	\$ 39,396.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 63,700.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 36.48	
7	201	Clearing and grubbing (service road footprint).	3,200.	SY	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 14,720.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 2.75	
8	306	Reconditioning (scarify and recompact).	3,200.	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 1.78	
9	203	Embankment material (complete in place)(roadway construction)(estimated qty. = 260 CY, not including incidental fill for benching)(use CDOT Class 1 structure backfill material derived onsite).	1.	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 14,442.65	\$ 14,442.65	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 14,442.65	\$ 5,886.93	
10	304	Aggregate base course (Class 6)(two 3" lifts)(0.5gal mag chloride/SY/lift)(service road).	300.	SY	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 15.70	\$ 4,710.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9.65	\$ 2,895.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 15.70	\$ 9.81	
11	210	Reset fence (includes new posts).	30.	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 345.00	\$ 16.70	\$ 501.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 345.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 44.00	\$ 20.74	
13	304	Aggregate base course (Class 6)(one 2" lift)(disturbed areas in Mays Concrete form yard, as directed by engineer).	1,000.	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7.40	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7.40	\$ 4.90	
14	703	Crusher-Fines soft surface trail (2" thick)(see plans for gradation)(remove ruts via blading prior to installation)(compact to 95% max. density AASHTO T 99).	250.	TON	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 54.80	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 54.80	\$ 28.66	
15	212	Soil prep (Mesa Blend organic mulch at 3.0 cu yd./1000 SF).	14,500.	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 37,700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 1.32	

Bid Summary																			
Ranchmen's Ditch Flood Control - 78" RCP Option																			
Bid Opening:		39091																	
By:		David Donohue, Project Engineer																	
Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Low Bidder, Scott Contracting, Inc.		2nd Bidder, Mendez, Inc.		3rd Bidder, SEMA, Inc.		4th Bidder, Pate Construction, Inc.		5th Bidder, BT Construction, Inc.		Low Unit Price	High Unit Price	Average Unit Price
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price			
16	212/213	Seeding with Hydromulch (native seed mix)(disturbed areas excluding stream banks).	6.6	AC	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 1,946.00	\$ 12,843.60	\$ 1,669.00	\$ 11,015.40	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 2,785.00	\$ 18,381.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,785.00	\$ 2,000.00
18	420	Tensar BX1200 Geogrid (or engineer-approved equivalent).	950.	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 8.00	\$ 5.52
19	212/213	Seeding with Bonded Fiber Matrix (native seed mix)(face of stream bank only).	7,900.	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 23,700.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 5,925.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 16,590.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 2.10	\$ 1.37
20	212	Irrigate (via water truck application) (reseeded stream bank and near wetlands to upland plantings)(no degradation of BFM permitted) (0.5 inch/day)(one application per 5 days)(application area = 9300SY).	31.	DAYS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 1,909.00	\$ 59,179.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 29,450.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 1,965.00	\$ 60,915.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,965.00	\$ 1,254.80
21	214	Juniper Tree (5 FT tall).	68.	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 450.50	\$ 30,634.00	\$ 111.30	\$ 7,568.40	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 19,040.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 31,620.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 281.36
22	214	Emergent Wetlands Plantings (for ground 1 foot below water level to 0.2 ft above water level in pond expansion area only). Per SY.	13,500.	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 16.70	\$ 225,450.00	\$ 16.55	\$ 223,425.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 202,500.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 256,500.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 229,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 16.85
23	214	Near Wetland to Upland Planting (pond expansion area greater than 0.2 ft above water level). Per SY.	1,500.	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7.80	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7.80	\$ 19.00	\$ 10.86
		0																	
		I-70B/LEACH CREEK																	
		0																	
ST-01	206	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	3,182.	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 47,730.00	\$ 25.60	\$ 81,459.20	\$ 15.55	\$ 49,480.10	\$ 20.00	\$ 63,640.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 111,370.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 222,740.00	\$ 15.55	\$ 70.00	\$ 33.23
ST-02	206	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (SPECIAL)	1,637.	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 65,480.00	\$ 38.85	\$ 63,597.45	\$ 34.00	\$ 55,658.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 32,740.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 57,295.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 114,590.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 39.57
ST-03	206	SRUCTURE BACKFILL (CLASS 1)	982.	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 24,550.00	\$ 36.85	\$ 36,186.70	\$ 34.35	\$ 33,731.70	\$ 40.00	\$ 39,280.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 27,496.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 82,488.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 44.64
ST-04	206	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SPECIAL)	1,430.	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 35,750.00	\$ 49.55	\$ 70,856.50	\$ 32.20	\$ 46,046.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 57,200.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 41,470.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 122,980.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 47.35
ST-05	206	SHORING (AREA 1)	1.	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 19,120.00	\$ 19,120.00	\$ 18,425.00	\$ 18,425.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 57,300.00	\$ 57,300.00	\$ 19,750.00	\$ 19,750.00	\$ 18,425.00	\$ 57,300.00	\$ 28,919.00
ST-06	206	SHORING (AREA 2)	1.	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,823.00	\$ 8,823.00	\$ 8,504.00	\$ 8,504.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 117,300.00	\$ 117,300.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 8,504.00	\$ 117,300.00	\$ 32,745.40
ST-07	304	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (CLASS 6)	155.	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 31.40	\$ 4,867.00	\$ 63.15	\$ 9,788.25	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 6,355.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 63.15	\$ 39.51
ST-08	504	GROUND NAILED WALL	1,465.	SF	\$ 50.00	\$ 73,250.00	\$ 40.80	\$ 59,772.00	\$ 39.35	\$ 57,647.75	\$ 37.00	\$ 54,205.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 152,360.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 61,530.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 52.63
ST-09	506	GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT	2,128.	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,256.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,256.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 5,532.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,512.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 12,236.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 17,024.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4.47
ST-10	601	CONCRETE, CLASS D (WALL)	189.	CY	\$ 300.00	\$ 56,700.00	\$ 612.00	\$ 115,668.00	\$ 638.40	\$ 120,657.60	\$ 500.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 110,565.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 133,245.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 608.08
ST-11	601	CONCRETE, CLASS D (MISCELLANEOUS)	284.	CY	\$ 300.00	\$ 85,200.00	\$ 367.00	\$ 104,228.00	\$ 341.10	\$ 96,872.40	\$ 310.00	\$ 88,040.00	\$ 393.00	\$ 111,612.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 107,920.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 393.00	\$ 358.22
ST-12A	602	REINFORCING STEEL (CAST IN PLACE STRUCTURES)	16,780.	LB	\$ 0.70	\$ 11,746.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 18,458.00	\$ 1.02	\$ 17,115.60	\$ 0.75	\$ 12,585.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 16,780.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 16,780.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 1.10	\$ 0.97
ST-12B	602	REINFORCING STEEL (CHANNEL FLOOR SLABS)	23,429.	LB	\$ 0.70	\$ 16,400.30	\$ 1.10	\$ 25,771.90	\$ 1.00	\$ 23,429.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 17,571.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 23,429.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 23,429.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 1.10	\$ 0.97
ST-12C	602	REINFORCING STEEL (U-CHANNEL WALLS)	5,892.	LB	\$ 0.70	\$ 4,124.40	\$ 1.30	\$ 7,659.60	\$ 1.30	\$ 7,659.60	\$ 1.20	\$ 7,070.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,892.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,784.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.36

Bid Summary																			
Ranchmen's Ditch Flood Control - 78" RCP Option																			
Bid Opening:		39091																	
By:		David Donohue, Project Engineer																	
Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Low Bidder, Scott Contracting, Inc.		2nd Bidder, Mendez, Inc.		3rd Bidder, SEMA, Inc.		4th Bidder, Pate Construction, Inc.		5th Bidder, BT Construction, Inc.		Low Unit Price	High Unit Price	Average Unit Price
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price			
ST-12D	602	REINFORCING STEEL (SLOPE PAVING IN OPEN CHANNEL AREAS)	2,268.	LB	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,587.60	\$ 1.30	\$ 2,948.40	\$ 1.20	\$ 2,721.60	\$ 1.20	\$ 2,721.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,268.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,536.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.34
ST-12E	602	REINFORCING STEEL (FACING OVER GROUND NAILED WALLS)	2,667.	LB	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,866.90	\$ 1.30	\$ 3,467.10	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,333.75	\$ 1.20	\$ 3,200.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,667.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,334.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.35
ST-13	605	GEOCOMPOSITE DRAIN	221.	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,768.00	\$ 24.40	\$ 5,392.40	\$ 23.55	\$ 5,204.55	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,989.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 20.39
ST-14	607	FENCE CHAIN LINK (SPECIAL)	280.	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 14,560.00	\$ 33.40	\$ 9,352.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 33.40	\$ 55.00	\$ 47.88
ST-15A	641	SHOTCRETE CLASS 4	302.	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,120.00	\$ 122.50	\$ 36,995.00	\$ 118.95	\$ 35,922.90	\$ 110.00	\$ 33,220.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 93,620.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 38,354.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 157.69
ST-15B	641	SHOTCRETE CLASS 4	167.	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,020.00	\$ 85.60	\$ 14,295.20	\$ 82.45	\$ 13,769.15	\$ 77.00	\$ 12,859.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 51,770.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 14,696.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 128.61
ST-15C	641	SHOTCRETE CLASS 4	178.	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,680.00	\$ 92.50	\$ 16,465.00	\$ 89.10	\$ 15,859.80	\$ 83.00	\$ 14,774.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 55,180.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 16,910.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 133.92
		0 ADDENDUM No. 1																	
909	GC-35	Airport Security Compliance	1.	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,753.00	\$ 5,753.00	\$ 3,483.00	\$ 3,483.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 48,300.00	\$ 48,300.00	\$ 3,483.00	\$ 48,300.00	\$ 18,207.20
		0 ADDENDUM No. 2																	
192																			
402B	102/103/104/108.2	8" CERTA-LOK C900/RJ PVC, CLASS 150 PIPE	75.	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 57.70	\$ 4,327.50	\$ 13.45	\$ 1,008.75	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 53.73	\$ 4,029.75	\$ 97.00	\$ 7,275.00	\$ 13.45	\$ 97.00	\$ 61.38
FA		Force Account (minor contract revisions)	---	---	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	400,000.00	400,000.00	400,000.00
		TOTAL BID:				\$ 7,696,456.20		\$ 7,274,730.22		\$ 7,316,047.67		\$ 7,983,206.00		\$ 8,587,335.25		\$ 9,067,397.90			
		[1] - corrected extension																	
		[2] - corrected total																	